
.<,,~,

In,--'1
'-..­

STATE OF FLORIDA 
COMMISSIONERS: GENERAL COUNSEL 
RONALD A. BRISE, CHAIRMAN S. CURTIS KlSER 
LISA POLAK EOOAR (850) 413-6199 
ART GRAHAM 
EDUARDO E. BALBIS 
JULIE 1. BROWN 

;$ -n 
~ 1 , \ Juhlir~£r£rir£ illnmmizzinn z 0c-; 0 

r ..::: m 
(""} ::-;:. NNovember 20, 2012 	 0r:>. 
£"'1­
;:.lllU) -0 
:::x~ :x 

(?-;~ .r:-Mr. Martin S. Friedman ± " 
Rose, Sundstrom & Bentley, LLP 	 <..oJ ..... 
766 N. Sun Drive, Suite 4030 
Lake Mary, FL 32746 

STAFF'S SIXTH DATA REQUEST 

RE: Docket No. l102S7-WS - Application for increase in water and wastewater rates in 
Seminole County by Sanlando Utilities Corporation. 

Dear Mr. Freidman: 

In response to several earlier responses to the first and second data requests filed on behalf of 
your client, Staffhas several brief follow up requests to obtain updated or clarifYing data. 

1. 	 Referring to the April 30, 2012 response to Staff s second data request question 4(g), Staff 

was provided an unsigned copy ofthe cost-share agreement between st. Johns River Water 

Management District and Sanlando Utilities Corporation. At that time, it was anticipated that 

the agreement would be executed in May 2012. Please provide the effective date of that 

Agreement and furnish an executed copy ofthe Agreement. 


2. 	 Referring to the November 16, 2012 filing, subpart 1.02(E) ofthe Section 00520 Agreement 

Form states as follows, "Payments will be made to the Contractor on the basis ofthe Schedule 

ofUnit Prices included as part ofhis bid which shall be as fully part ofthe contract as if 

attached or repeated herein." Please provide a copy ofthe referenced schedule ofunit prices. 


3. 	 Referring to the January 24, 2012 response to Staffs first data request in the section identified 
as "Rate Base 1 (a-f)" Staff was provided with a construction cost estimate identified as "Pro 
forma project # SR434 FDOT Widening/Storm for $153,312". (see attached) Please provod~~ (:1 

_I~copies ofall bids related to this estimate. 	 W 
::> 
9....- ,., 
U) 

U) 

.-	 r ­
:. 	 r ­
:l 	 r-

a 
CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER. 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD • TALLAHASSEE, FL32399-0850 . " 

An Affirmative Action / Equal Opportunity Employer 
PSC Website: http://WWW.f1oridapsc.com 	 Internet &omail: contaet@psc.state.f1.us 

mailto:contaet@psc.state.f1.us
http:http://WWW.f1oridapsc.com


Page 2 

Please furnish the requested data to the Office of the Commission Clerk no later than November 
28,2012. If you have any questions please feel free to contact me at 850-4l3-6076 or e-mail me 
at mlawson@psc.state.fl.us . We appreciate your assistance in the matter. 

Sincerely, 

MTLlnah 

Michael Lawson 
Senior Attorney 

cc: Office of Commission Clerk v 
Office of Public Counsel 

mailto:mlawson@psc.state.fl.us


') 
FOOT FPIO 240233-3 SR 434 From SR 400 to Rangeline Road 


Construction Cost Estimate at U1F Expense 

100% Estimate dated 10.20.11 


8" WM Relocation at SR 434 and Raymound 
S"OIWM 334 LF $33,400 
Fittings 10 EA $550 $5,500 
S"TS&V 1 EA $4,000 $4,000 
Restrain existing WM 1 EA . $500 $500 
Pavement Restoration 1 LS $10,000 $10,000 
Sidewalk 1 LS $500 $500 
Restoration 1 LS $1,500 $1,500 
MOT outside of FOOT 1 LS $5,000 $5,000 
Remove8"WM 228 LF $20 $4,560 
Relocate water service· 1 LS $2,000 $2,000 
Total $66,960 

4" FM Relocation at SR 434 and Raymond 
4" PVCFM 498 LF $40 $19,920 
4"PV 1 EA $1,500 $1,500 
Restoration 1 LS $1,500 $1,500 
MOT outside of FOOT 1 *-1 $2,000 $2,000 
Remove 4" FM 468 $15 $7,020 
Total $27,500 

8" WM adjustment at Roxboro Road 
8"WM 75 LF $100 $7,500 
8"GV 2 EA $2,500 $5,000 
Fittings 6 EA $500. $3,000 
Restrain existing WM 2 EA $500 $1,000 
Restoration 1 LS $4,000 $4,000 

Total $20,500 

8" WM adjustment at Slade Road 
6"WM 50 LF $100 $5,000 
6"GV t-H EA $2,500 $0 
Fittings EA $450 $1,800 
Restrain existing WM 2 EA $500 $1,000 
Restoration 1 LS $5,000 $5,000 
Total $12,800 

Subtotal $127,760 
10% Bonds, Mobilization, Insurance $12,776 
10% Contingency $12,776 

Total four locations $153,312 

http:10.20.11

